



## Media Release

20 May 2014

## Kelab AmBank Group celebrates Hari Gawai with Pusat Pemulihan Dalam Komuniti Murni, Sibu Jaya

AmBank Group through its sports club, Kelab AmBank Group (KAG) today organised a Hari Gawai treat for 55 students from the Pusat Pemulihan Dalam Komuniti Murni, Sibu Jaya at the Star Mega Mall in Sibu, Sarawak.

Organised under the Group's AmKasih Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) Programme, the charity event brought joy and smiles to the children as they were all presented with cash contribution. The recipients were then brought for Hari Gawai shopping at a shopping mall followed by a sumptuous dinner. The 55 students ranging from five to 45 years of age, of which 38 were boys and 17 girls.

"We are honoured to organise today's Hari Gawai celebration for our guests from Pusat Pemulihan Dalam Komuniti Murni, Sibu Jaya. Events such as these bring our members closer to society and make us realise that each and everyone one of us has a role to play in society," said Simon Su, Regional Director, Sarawak Region, AmBank (M) Berhad.

He stressed that projects such as these are important in bringing awareness for the charity homes and also help foster closer relationship not only with the sports club but also the AmBank Group, with the community in Sarawak and the less fortunate, in line with the club's objective of reaching out to the society.

The AmBank Group continues to play a pivotal role in sustainable development as a responsible corporate citizen through initiatives such as these.

Our CSR role in the community reflects our position in reaching out to society irrespective of race, creed or religion. This approach has been and will continue to be the mainstay in our approach to community care programmes

Among the past recipient of homes which have benefited from AmKasih's CSR programme thus far were Lembaga Kebajikan Perempuan Islam Malaysia, Kechara Soup Kitchen Society, Bao En Shi (Anning) Orphanage and Old Folks and Yayasan La Sallian Kuching.

For further information, please contact Syed Anuar Syed Ali, Senior General Manager, Group Corporate Communications & Marketing, AmBank Group at Tel: 03-2036 1703 or email at <a href="mailto:sasa@ambankgroup.com">sasa@ambankgroup.com</a>